fifteen hundred dollars ($1500.00) for AG's negligence resulting in his false 

imprisonment for three days, and compensation for his illegal imprisonment for over 

four years at the rate of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per annum, or a total amount 

of two hundred one thousand six hundred sixty-seven dollars ($201,667).6  

6 State that have statutes concerning amounts of compensation generally pay such amounts, i.e. 
Colorado $70,000 per year; this is not dissimilar to other states, i.e. Alabama, Hawaii, Michigan 
$50,000. Such compensation has been upheld, i.e.